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The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws. We offer assistance according

to those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need
to copsult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to

your case.
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Has this matter been subnutted to another government agency, an arbiration service, or to an attomey? if yes, give name, address, and telephone
number if a court action has been filed, Include neme of court, address, and case number,

no 5 ves[]
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SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT

In the space provided below, concisely and completely describe your complaint, including what you have done to resolve the problem,
including dates and namss of those you have contacted. Usas additional shest(s) ONLY if necessary {do not say “see attached").
Please limit faxed complaints to ten fotal pages or less. Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division.
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PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (i.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Matenals submitted with your complaint will NOT be retumed to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW
In filing this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection is not my private attomey, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that if | have any questions conceming my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me legal advice and | should contact a private attorney. | understand that this complaint and any
materials | provide to the Division that are records under the Utah Government Records Access and
Management Act are governed by the Act. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure of the complaint and
materials for purposes related to an investigation by the Division. The above complaint is true and accurate to
the best of my knowiedge and belief.

authorized representative is filing the

DATE: 4%@ / ; o
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Sena to:
St ate Of U ta h RECE% Utah Division of Consumer Protection
J U/V Attention Complamnt Proce;ssor
Heber M. Wells Building, 2™ Floor
Department of Commerce 24 20 ¢160 East 300 South, Pg Box 146704

Division of Consumer Prggte Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6704
NSUnep zg OF  (801) 530-6601 | (801) 530-6001 fax
Ee .consumerprotection.utah gov
Consumer Complaint Form "%

The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws. We offer assistance according
to those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to
your case.

[ CONSUMER INFORMATION

Your Name Home telephone number Daime or Work tetihone

Street Address

COMPLAINT AGAINST

Narne of Business Entity Daytime t}:le_ghcﬂe number Other telephone or facsimile
Prime Corporate 8555774639

Street Address

12222 s. 1000 E. Suite 2

City State Zip Code
Draper Utah 84020
E-mail Address Web Address (URL)
licsupport@primecorporateservices.com www.primecorporateservices.com
TRANSACTION INFORMATION o | |
Amount of Transaction Date of Transaction Method of payment for transachion
$4,300.00 09/12/2013 Credit Card

Did you enter into a contract with the supplier (including verbally, in writing, over the telephone, etc.)? if yes, give location and date

No [[] YEs [¥] [09/12/2013 over the telephone

Was the product or service advertised? If yes, give location and date.

NO ves []

How would you fike to see your complamt resolved?
I would like a refund in full

OTHER INFORMATION

Has this matter been submitted to another government agency, an atbitration semoe or to an attomey'? lf yes, gnve name, address, and telephone
number. If a court action has been filed, include name of court, address, and case number,

NO YEs []



http:4,300.00
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mailto:Ilcsupport@primecorporateservices.com

SUMMARY,OF COMPLAINT
In the space provided below, concisely and completely descnbe your complamt, including what you have done to resolve the problem,

including dates and names of those you have contacted. Use additional sheet(s) ONLY if necessary (do not say “see attached”).
Please himit faxed complaints to ten total pages or less. Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division.

On 9/12/2013 Prnime Corporation charged my credit card $950 00 for what they descnbed as a standard Corporate Credit Package, then
$1.460 00 for a State Entity LLC and on 9/20/2013 they charged my credit card $1,890.00 for what they stated a Tax Preparation
Program. The salesman/telemarketer contacted me in follow-up to a pror business opportunity that was sold to me a few weeks earher
Per contract, the following was indicated.
Four weeks coaching, phone support guidance on how to become business compliant, access to business compliance repont, list of
crediting reporting vendors, welcome call and welcome emall, corporate binder to include stock certificates, corporate seal ledgers,
estabhish a imited hability company, filing articles of organization, federal S84 form for EIN number for LLC, operating agreement and tax
service with monthly fees of $29 95 and an annual renewal fee of $289 00 due Januery 2015.

During the initial sales call, the salesman talked about the financial freedom | would have from my own business, he asked me
about significant financial debts that | have and wouldn't | iike to be debt free with financial options to enjoy the life | want to ive. He said
to achieve this, | needed to set up an LLC, which required lots of paperwork and wouid be difficult to do myself. | later found out this was
not true, as anyone can do it online i a relatively short amount of time and for fess money than they charged The salesman told me
that | needed therr service for tax benefits | mentioned that | had my own accountant; they convinced me that only therr
CPAJaccountants were capable and had the expertise 1o prepare my taxes. "After all, we set up your business, so who would know
better how to and what to file in preparing your income tax?” They told me that without their tax service | would have a high possibility of
being audited. Contract states, with their service, they would represent me but an audr 1s unlikely. Statements sound contradicting, as
though they are unsure whether or not { would be audited. 1 felt pushed by the salesman into purchasing their tax program. The recent
income tax filing, they only prepared a schedule C form and told me | should give it to my accountant because they do not file taxes for a
single enbly. This was very contradictory to me, as inthally, they told me that my accountant was not capable of doing my business
taxes, yet, | was told to give him the Schedule C form to file with my personal taxes, which he did without any problem. | have not
received any benefits from purchasing their Tax Sentry service because they have not done anything that my personal accountant could
not do.

It seems impractical and rather deceptive to me that the salesman coerced me #vto purchasing tax services, when | did not have a
business generating any income and still do not at this time.  Another factor 1s that, | was asked to pay a monthly fee as stated above for
no abvious service. The salesman told me that | would be making enough money to pay off the cost of their services. However, the
salesman took about 15 minutes with the above conversation before he revealed to me the cost of these services. Then, | felt he rushed
me through the signing of the contract without giving me enough time 1o read before signing. In addition, when | told the salesman that |
did not have the money {o purchase their other services, the salesman, me told me to call my bank to increase my credit hmit on my
credit card. He also told me, that they would transfer the credit cards amounts to my busmess so | would not personally have to pay
them, the business would. Yet, to date, | have not made any sales but have to be struggling to pay back monthly credit card bills for
failed and incompetent services that have not provided any financial benefits or the financiat freedom that was promised. They told me
that with a business, | ngeded to establish business credit and ne of credit. 1 understood business credit is established usually by
purchasing products from a business entity, then making payment on time to maintain credit credibility. 1 refused however to establish
any lne of credit | am requesting a full refund of my money because | have not gained any utility from the services and it was based on

the reassurances that convinced me to purchase the services.

_CrON’ﬂNUf_E ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (i.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Matenals submitted with your complaint will NOT be returned to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

In filing this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection is not my private attorney, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that if | have any questions concerning my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me legal advice and | should contact a private attorney. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of this complaint. The above complaint is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and

belief.
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Consumer Complaint Form

The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws. We offer assistance according
to those laws: however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to

YOur case.

* CONSUMER INFORMATION

Your Name Home teﬁone number Daime or Work te}ihone

Street Address

State
E-mail Address
COMPLAINT AGAINST
Name of Business Entity Davtime telephone number Oiher telephone or facsimile
Prime Corporate Services LLC 855-577-4639
Street Address
12222 S 1000 E Ste 2
City State Zip Code
Draper Utah 84020
E-mail Address Web Address (URL)
TRANSACTION INFORMATION
Amount of Transaction Date of Transaction Method of payment for transaction
$1860, $2950, $2890=7700{1/17/2014 & 1/21/2014 Credit Card

Did you enter into a contract with the supplier including verbally in wnting, over the telephone, etc)? If ves, give location and date

NO[ ] YES One computer 1/17 and 1/21

Was the produdt or service advertised? If yes, give location and date.

NOo [V] YeEs[]

How would you like to see your complaint resolved?

| would like my money back all but the $200 needed to file the LLC

OTHER INFORMATION

Has this matler been submutted to another govemment agency, an arbitration service, or to an attomey? | yes, give name, address, and lefephone
number. !f a court action has been filed, ndude name of court, address, and case number

NO YES []

09/16/2014 TUE 12:28 [JOB NO. 6754) oot
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SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT

in the space provided below, concisely and completely descnbe your complamt, including what you have done to resolve the problem,
mcluding dates and names of those you have contactad. Use additonal sheet(s) ONLY f necessary {do not say “see attached’).
Please himit faxed complaints to ten total pages or less. Complaints {otaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division

| was contacted by Pnme Corporate Services on January 17 and 21, 2014
The packages | purchased were purchased on

1714 $2950 (Compliance)

117114 $1860 (LLC)

1121714 $2890 (Tax Plan) + Annual fee $329 99 + monthly fee $29.95 (Tax)
The saiesman Steve Harwerd and Ryan  were teiemarketers who referenced Catalyst Coaching and sold the services over the phone.
According o the contracts | was to receive:

Corporate Credit and Business Compliance

Establish LLC, to include corporate binder and corporate seal with ledgers
Tax Preparation, State & Federal Tax Returns, Quarterly taxes filed as neaded, personal and business taxes prepared, Emailed tax
planming guide

it was sad that with the LLC our personal home and credit would be safe from the debt incurred by the business But of course with the
money | would make with Catalyst | will be able to pay this back easily Since Catalyst was mentioned | assumed they were part of the
package that was needed. ! want to mention that it costs $125'0 file an LLC in NC  § was told with the tax package it would give us dn
advantage over anyone local because many local CPA’s do not know the tax laws governing home/onhine businesses and would not be
able to do online business taxes ke they could and local would be very expensive | was lead to believe that setting up an LLC was
difficult and requirad a ot of paperwork and without this service our assets would be at nsk. We would be exposed to law suits and
possible business audits without this service 1 received phene calls every 6 weeks, most of them were received on Wednesday moming
and a message was left on my machine. | was asked 1o sign up for credit cards unger the company name and spend at least $50 on
each in order to have it reported to buiid up my Dunns and Bradsireet Paydex score  If we got our Dunns credibility up 1t wouid be
possible fo obtain credit that would have delayed payments or no of low interest loans in order to alfow my business to move forward
without threat of bills not being paid

Because of the high pressure scare tactics used by the telemarketers | was under the assumption that if | did not purchase these
services that our personal assets would be at a high risk and | attempted to do any of this on my own | would mass 1t up and there
would be harsh repercussions.
If | had been property

Credit Card information was verified before | saw the contract and time to read the contract was mimmal.
mnformed by the telemarketer of the services § could have seen how simple these tasks were and how hittle they would actually be doing

I would hke to mention that | have tned o resolve this directly with the company but withotit success.
| feel that because of these deceptive prachces and misrepresentations 1 would like a refund of $7700 less the actual cost of secunng the

LLC or $7500

CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE |F NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (i e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc }. DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Matenals submitted with your complant wil NOT be returned {o you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

Infiling this complamt, | understand that the Diwvision of Consumer Protection is not my private attomey, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that f | have any questions concerning my legal nghts or responsibilities, the Division

cannot give me legal advice and | should contact a pnvate attorney. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of thi urate to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

SIGNATURE:

DATE: ?’I/ /5//4;-

09/16/2014 TUE 12:28 [J0B RO. 6754) Zoo2
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Consumer Complaint Form

The Division of Consumefr Protection 1s charged with enforcing consjumer protection laws. We offer assistance according
to those laws; however, ypu should not rely solely on the filing of thip complaint to resolve vour problem. You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available th you and any statute of limitations that may apply to
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Amount of Transachion Date of Transacticn Method of payment for transaction
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Did you enter into a contract with the supplier including verbally, in writing, over ihe telephone, elc )? 1f yes, give location and date

no [ ves A

Was the product or service advertised? If yes, give [ocation and date

noA ves[]

How would you like 1o see your ¢omplaint resolved? ,

Comvplide reffund  of all fundy paid

OTHER INFORMATION

Has ihis matler been submitted fo anolher government agency, an asbitration service, br to an attorney? if yes, give name, address, and telephone
number. If a court action has belen filed, include nams of court, address, and case nuhber

NO [ ] YESE(
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My name is | | vorked for the City o_for 25 years and in 2000 Me and my wife

retired to [~ 2009, my wife separated from me, so I moved back to [Jf and bought another house,
so now | have two morgugages and two households to support. | am on the 'federal do not call list’, which did not
prevent these companies from calling me. | am 61 years old and retired under the state of Nevada retirement system
and have a limited income. | had no health insurance and do not make enough money to pay for Obama care. | was
contacted in November of 2013 by Paul Brown, 801-854-1356, with a company called prophet siege that was affiliated
with an education and training school called Advantage Education, and they told me that they can help me make $2000
a month with just a few hours of work each week. They would be able to maximize my investment money and use
capital leverage, using the banks money to make money. They talked about the return on investment, the more you

, invest, the more you make. They sounded reputable so when they requested $47.00 on Nov 18, 2013, for the program
to help me financially survive, | invested it. This was documented on my bank debit card account. This is how shady
businesses get you hooked, little at first and then slowly draw you in with what you are told are mandatory expenses.

Advantage Education LLC, 65 E Wadsworth Park Suite 230, Draper, UT 84032, 855-563-3033
Advantage Education Coaching 877-436-5229
Advantage Education moved to 3300 North Running Creek Building G Suite 200 Lehi, Utah 84043

Next | was contacted by William Kelsall, 801-335-5015, wkelsall@Advantage-e.com, he was a coordinator. He
said that | would have 4-6 weeks of scheduled proactive coaching sessions, each session would be 1 hour long. Over the
phone and on the computer, they would provide all the software needed for real time internet and screen sharing

Phase 1 of the business, they would build a custom designed website with my involvement, | would work with a
web designer.

Phase 2, products, working with product specialists to train me to get hot sellable products, using wholesalers,
manufacturers, holding or storing products and everything would be fully automatic.

Phase 3, marketing and advertising, which was supposed to bring traffic to my website using Google, Yahoo, and
Bing. This would require a rating of 1 to ten in order to make the business successful, they would make it 7 or better.
By using affiliate marking or linking from other websites to get the percent needed. They would evaluate web sites to
link to me to ensure that it would not bring down the ranking

Around DEC. 2, 2013 Advantage Education which was connected somehow with prophet siege called me and
said that they had a one-time upfront investment for my business of $3,535 (Discover card) to teach me how to make
the money that I needed. They said that they would supply a 100% satisfaction guarantee in writing in a warranty of
service. | could be completely confident that | would not loose my investment.

They said that they use a regulated registration and compliance, to sign and back up their warranty. They said
that they were working with me to guarantee that | would meet my goals, within 30 days | should be making from
$1,000 to $2,400 from the business. Typically in 3 months most people make from $3,500 to $6000 in revenue, within
six months $12,000 and in a year $18,000.


mailto:wkelsall@Advantage-e.com

There would be a $39 (Discover card) hosting fee for the website, but they would do it for free for the first three
months,

Anna the secretary 855-563-3033; email support@advantage-e com and coaching was available at 877-436-
5229 from 7am to 7pm; student relations manager was Kamron Roberts at 801-653-4774. Every Monday at 5:30 | was
supposed to have a training session with Isaac. These sessions became motivational sessions to keep me on the
program, they did not train me to run the business. The first one, 5 keys to using the internet.

1.Determine your why {Paratoo’s Law) Financial Freedom, Time Freedom, end Stress

2. Treat it like a business, Success needs work, Take it serious, schedule, start and finish. Tract your results,
education is all about the job

3. Take action, don’t procrastinate

4. Avoid Common Pitfalls, Must act, not give up, if you never start, you won’t finish, don't let details overwhelm
you, focus on one thing at a time, use your mentor. Devote enough time to succeed. Keep your goals in mind. Don’t let
others discourage you from continuing

5. Follow My Mentor, most important, they can help with their experiences to give you faster success

Now 1 think that there are a lot of little businesses, or one business under different names that call back and get
a few thousand here and a few thousand there, saying that they can fix the problem with the earlier business that | dealt
with. Right now I do not know who to trust because it appears that all the businesses, or most of them were just trying
to get more money from me, and they were following a successful procedure that they have used on many people to
fool them into paying them for worthless products.

On Dec 6™ Prime Corporate called as another part of the program to legally establish a business. (Matt Hill 855-
577-4639, mhill@prime corporateservices.com) Their financial firm would build a business just like building a house
with the proper foundation. They would set up and register a limited liability business. Why, it would limit liability of a
business, it would protect me. It would save 8%, avoiding self-employment tax, Medicare tax and social security tax. It
also had excellent tax advantages, losses are recoverable and | could lead a corporate life style. 1t would limit taxable
income, making me a self-employed home based ecommerce businessman. The Limited Liability Company always finds
deductions for all my business expenses. They said that the expense ($3,610, $1950.-Discover, $1660-Discover) was an
investment in the program, like a hobby expense and the LLC makes it deductible. Sec 195 of the tax code, it is 100%
deductible as a business expense. Obtaining my online compliance would help me be considered a real business. They
said that 80% of small businesses fail because of lack of capital, so they will make a business credit program. First they
will make my business 'business compliant’, so banks and lenders view me as a real business. They will guarantee a
paydex score of 1-100, a phyco score of 450-850. They will obtain business credit; put the credit on the business with
interest rates below 10%. If the business fails, my personal credit is good. They will help me to follow the steps to
legally protect my personal finances. They charged $1,660 to my discover card for a structuring fee, and charged $1,950
(the total $4,610 mentioned above) for a business credit program to cover the debt for the business and to cover
business expenses. My business credit coach would be Fred Seymour in their tax division, (702-685-2599) he would

build business credit.

This was supposed to be the investment that would train me and make it possible to easily make the money |
needed. Prime Corporate would charge $29.95(StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card) each month for an accountant
and do my taxes which they said would allow me to recover all my expenses in starting up the company. By December
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10" 2013 the Nevada Company “JAM internet Ventures LLC” was formed with a tancy binder, a seal, and a business
employer ID number for tax purposes. All this time | was being sucked in deeper and deeper, every time someone called
they made many promises of financial success, saying that you have to spend money to make money. On December 16,
2013 my State Bank of Southern Utah debit card was charged $2,890(StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card) for the
Prime Corporate Savers Tax Plan (Tax Consultant Curtis Harward, Curtis@primecorporateservices com, 855-577-4639).
They would do everything necessary to use the Limited Liability Company to get the most benefit. That is why they
needed a CPA or attorney to itemize deductions. The would provide a tool, the business tax planning guide, or tax
tracker to make sure that reporting and organizing is all done right. Tax Century would make a corporate Vail for saving
on taxes. They did my taxes for 2013, but did not do anything for the business. 1could have done my taxes and gotten
back the same amount on my personal taxes. All this time | was paying $29.95 a month for an accountant.

On December 23™ | was told to give $4,000(StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card) to Gogo Dropshippers, until
this day | don’t know why. Dropshippers are companies that sell products wholesale to you so that you can make a
prophet, but will ship the product directly to whoever orders from you. So under the direction of Advance Education |
spent about three weeks contacting dropshippers, and eventually | found one, Dean Safe, who would work with me. So
including miscellaneous costs to have computer access to the advantage education website for training | had spent over
$15,000 by the end of December. They said that the training and time spent on the job would be about four hours a
week. From December 6™ | started devoting all day Thursday and Friday to working on the Job and am still spending
both those days trying to get back my lost money. | was not given personal direction, any instructions were very general
and | spent hours trying to contact someone to get questions answered.

Then on Monday January 6™ | was contacted by Ignite Web Services 866-923-1702, come to find out they are
the ones that would build a fully functional website that would do all the work of selling safes, ordering the safe from
the dropshipper and paying him and keeping track of all the business operations. Ignite Web services took $12,100 from
me to provide the website that was needed. (31,300 StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card on 1/6/2014, $6,000 discover
card on 1/8/2014, and $4,800 (StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card on 1/14/2014) | was not supposed to invest this
kind of money. | was being sucked in deeper and deeper into this business, they would say this is an investment, you
will get your money back, and you have to spend money to make money. But, | think that they are doing this all over the
country to retired people who are honest and trusting and that can be scammed of their life’s savings; even though we
know that there are unscrupulous people out there, we foolishly trust that there has to be some responsible businesses
out there. The trouble with doing business over the phone and over the internet is that there is no personal contact.
You either trust them or not, Advance Education took me online 10 the Better Business Bureau and they built up my
trust in their program saying that they had a good rating and can be trusted.

Different partners of these companies called with parts of the business that was necessary for the business to
succeed. There came another monthly fee of $29.99 to move the expenses away from my personal credit and onto the
business’s name. On January 23 2014 | had to pay $370(Discover Card) to a company called Betasecure.com. On
January 30, Ignite Web services needed $2,150(Discover Card) to make the website profitable. They were supposed to
call me and walk me through the website and train me and make the website completely functional. (lgnite Builder, 866
923 1702, fulfillment@ignitewebservices com, 877 436 5229, ext. 4)

Scot (business planner), Jason Alexander (get it done guy 801-683-2492) Ryan (niche consultant team 206-602-
3681, networks and social platforms) {ignite web pay per click Adam Morgan 866-923-1702)

Promises are cheap. Thursday and Friday they would not call, | would call and get a recording, or send emails
and get automated responses, and when a human did email me they did not address all my concerns. They led me to
believe that the website was up and any day now the sales would be coming in to help me recover my lifetime’s savings
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that | had spent so far. Another partner of the business setup called on February 21, 2014, Impact rankings (206-455-
8135 Washington State) needed $4,800(Discover Card) to move me up in the internet search engines and get people to
my website. They would make the site profitable. This was supposed to be a forever service that would use keywords,
metta-tags, and search engine optimization to ensure hundreds of people would be going to the website each day. They
also used the name Impact Solutions. All these things were presented as investments in my business that would not fail
to make it a success. On March 7 Impact Solutions (support@impactrankings.com Branden Futter, Ryan 866-602-2681
worked with social indexing, Thomas, Ted) got me for another $3,500(Discover Card). They would use google
recognition and facebook to make my website profitable; they promised that they could make it profitable.

I did not think of myself as a fool; these people would spend hours on the phone on a Thursday or a Friday convincing
me of the need to invest more money in the business to make it successful. Each time they would say, "This is the last
you will have to pay or all the money spent so far was wasted”.

On March 21, five star quest, (866 648 1537; 27111 167" PL SE Suite #105-177 Covington WA 98042) also known
as Advanced Marketing Group got me for $2,199(Bank Of America) to use social media marketing; they had a
$99/month usage fee. (Charles Dale Elder 866-648-1537,ext. 700, direct line 253-355-2445, Lisa Lopez, ext. 701,
Sstarquestserivce@gmail.com} {Adam Morgan PPC specialist 801-613-7739. ppc@fulfinent-tearn.com) They made me
prémises of using google, twitter and Facebook to get people to my website. They were not connected to other
companies that | was dealing with as far as | know. | think that they were an honest company although they sold me
semething that | did not need and would not do what they said. The kind of traffic to my site that they would generate
would be just inquisitive lookers, not serious shoppers. They looked at my website and said it was good, but it needed
their help. Also they talked about helping me get a virtual office so that if someone called my business an electronic
secretary would answer and help my business seem more professional. They were supposed to aid me in getting a
business line of credit using their advanced procedures. www bsocredit was their website that would accomphish this
and it had an advanced marketing team behind them, 800-715-1772.

Around March 22 | was contacted by Business Source One 888 221 2789, They scammed me for $8,000, but |
have recovered all but $3,000 that is still a temporary credit, they were listed as a scam company on the internet, so |
think that they will not challenge the last temporary credit.

Jarvis Carson with creative.Com helped me to see that this was a waste of money and a scam that was costing
me $199.00 more a month, so on June 20™; | canceled any services with them by phone and Email.

On April 14, | was contacted by Olive Branch Marketing, aka Paramount Business Solutions, out of Jersey City
New Jersey, Kimberly (secretary), Zac Peterson (Sr. Director 307-316-0953, his assistant Jason York (201-604-3643) and
Andrew Owens, They said | needed a business plan to get corporate credit. The legal papers | signed said that the
business was located at 51 Harrison Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030 (877-213-0991). They guaranteed me 5000 hits on my
website. If 5% of them bought a safe | would have over 250 sales a month. They wanted $7,000 for the business plan,
but they pressured me on April 24, 2014 for $1,097(StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card} and on April 21 for
$1,900(Discover Card). It is unbelievable how they just kept sucking me in deeper by making me believe that they would
really help me turn the business around.

On April 17%, 2014 Business Solutions Online called and said that they were offering a small business credit
program. They promised to very quickly get all my money back from the business and keep the debt on the business.
They explained that they needed to create a S Corporation that would allow all of my debt to be put on the corporation
and that they had a program of business credit strategies that would get all my money back within a year. Well, their
favorite words were "investment” and "you have to spend money to make money".
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Then | started getting calls from Jarvis Carson of Kreative.com. He has a business where he works one on one
with someone like me to get their website working and profitable, by this time | was trying to not listen to anyone who
calls. So he starts looking at my website and all the people who | had dealt with and he starts telling me that many of
them were just scam companies who tricked people like me out of their money, He takes me to the Better Business
Bureau and shows me Business Solutions Online had a F rating and was dropped from the BBB. They are a scam
company, so on March 22, | challenged the $4,000 and got the temporary refund to my account and if they don’t
challenge it within a specified time it will be permanently credited to my card.

Another company called around April 10", Olive Branch Marketing Group (William Sinclare,
paramountbizsolutionslic@gmail.com), they also promised to get my website working by getting customers into the
website. | paid them $3,000(Discover Card) to get guaranteed customers to my website. Then on April 21, Paramount
Business Solutions contacted me and convinced me that to get my investment back | would need a business plan. It was
very complicated, but they convinced me that that was why | was not getting the debt off me and onto the business.
They got me for another $2,997-($1,097-StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card, $1,900-DiscoverCard) . Then the person
who seems to really help me, Jarvis Carson with Kreative.com tells me that Olive Branch Marketing and Paramount
Business solutions are the same company. | went on the emails they sent me, and they had the same phone number.
Of June 26"', I phoned and emailed info@olivebranchmarketingllc com and told them to stop all automatic debits from

my bank and stop whatever they were doing {not) for me.

Prime Corporate Services has been calling since December about my Dun & Bradstreet number. Dun &
Bradstreet are a monitoring business who lists business to ensure that they are legitimate and is used to rate them for
credit. | applied in December and it was supposed to take a month to get the number and approval. Fred Seymour with
Prime Corporate called each week to see if | had a number yet. In April he gave me the number to call and talk with Dun
& Bradstreet. Apparently the website that | was given to sign up did not give the application to Dun & Bradstreet, and |
needed the Number because I've waited so long. | was led to believe that this was what was holding up the business
credit. On May 1%, the lady said that | could get it in a week if | paid $500.00, after hearing my story she gave it to me
for $479.20{BankOfAmerica Debit Card). This is a legitimate business.

On May 1 my best friend said that he wanted to help my business by buying a safe. He did not want to use his
credit card so he gave me $100. And | used my credit card to order him a safe to be delivered at his apartment. The sell
went through and PayPal took the money but the safe never came. Eventually | realized that the website like everything
else was a worthless scam. 1 tried to contact Ignite Web Builders but without any real help. Sometimes the answered
some questions and ignored others. | was coming to realize that | was way in over my head and that even an intelligent
person could not succeed with what | was given.

On May 8" the Business Network, (who said that they are no part of business Solutions online that | canceled
earlier) called me and said that they would be able to get most if not all of my investment back if | created a S
Corporation. Jack Thompson spent most of a day explaining how they could do this. He said that with a S. Corporation
there are 330 tax Deductions verses 30 for a LLC. With it | can recover all of my startup funds. | would benefit from all
the corporate discounts. That with a S. Corporation you can go back 3 years to get deductions and incentives for the
company. He summarized my situation as: with my LLC | lose all the $50,000 that | had spent at that time whereas with
the S. Corporation | get everything back. | end up spending $8,495(State Bank Signature Visa) for the S. Corporation.
Jarvis Carson of Krative.com thinks this is the same business as Business Solutions Online. | am calling them after | finish
this letter. I called two numbers and left two long messages and asked them to call. (Daniel, 385 205 3014 Jack
Thompson 888 798 9845, 385 205 3015 private number, Tony Burton, 801 900 5871, 385 205 3009, 888 763 7710-client
line, tburton.thebiznetwork@gmall com, says | can get 30-50 thousand in grants)



mailto:tburton.theblznetwork@gmatl
http:Krative.com
http:Kreative.com
mailto:paramountbizsolutionsllc@gmail.com
http:Kreative.com

Around May 15, Johnathan Long({801 561 3880 ext. 101) along with Bradley and Alex along with their expert
Robert Dunson (801 561 3880 ext. 114)from Ecomm Express call me and told me how worthless my website is and that
Ignite Web Builders was finished with me and that | had a worthless website that could not make any money. They
specialize in fixing web sites and they can easily make mine profitable. They would provide an amazon account, or that
was another name for Ecomm Express, my notes show both possibilities. 1 am financially on the edge and am pulling out
my hair. They talk about their Amazon Affiliate Program and say they have the blessing of Advantage Education. They
pass me on to Richard Fry(801 561 3880 ext.109) and David Ross and Monday | am speaking with Bradley Roman and
they look at my website and tell me how worthless it is and how they canfix it. They pass me on to David Ross and give
me the number of $7,995($5,995-Discover Card, $2,000-BankOfAmerica Debit) . After that they come up with another
$7,005(US Bank Signature Visa). That is a total of $15,000.{$5995-Discover, $2,000 Bank of America Visa, $7005 State
Bank Signature Visa) (Alejandra-secretary, 877 822 8633-CustomerService) It takes a couple of hours but the pressure
me and | put it on three credit cards that | have. They made so many promises about how good they were and how they
would get so many people to the site that it would be making money in a few months.

Jarvis Carson r{as shown me that there was nothing wrong with the website from ignite builders which could
have been fixed for much less than what Ecomm Express charged. He said they did not build a new website that they
are just out for the money; That Amazon affiliation would not do me any good, they were just throwing out a big name
to catch my attention. He said that Ecomm Express was just taking my money and their marketing would not get serious
buyers to my site, so | canceled the monthly service cost from them. Since they were clearly not truthful with me |
initiated cancelation of the charges to the credit cards. 1 may not get the $15,000 back because they are cunning and
masters of taking money from inexperienced people looking for a honest way to make money. As of the end of August
2014 they have challenged the $2000. Dispute with Bank of America and the temporary credit has been reversed. |
made another complaint about them not doing what they said, but have not heard any more.

Around May 29, Business Solutions Online charged $1,000. To my US Bank Signature Visa and $3,000 to my
{StateBankOfSouthernUtah Debit Card) | have received temporary Credit, but it may be challenged.

So now from December 2013 until June 2014 | have lost over $76,000. | feel that this same series of events have
been executed on many, many others like me. | thought that | was a cautious person. | saved money all my life and
worked for my funds to retire and now | may lose everything that | have and end up homeless on the streets, That is the
worst case scenario and | am doing all | can to keep up with the interest payments on the credit cards and pay my way
out of debt. There is a big possibility that | will not recover any of the money | put into this business. Right now | am
stopping all expenses and just trying to make it through this year. | don’t know if | can get any help with the justice
system, if | can prevent anyone else from going down this road 1 would be happy. Jarvis Carson says that these
companies do this for a year until they are shut down and then just form a new company and do it again to someone
else. Ifthis is so then this kind of predatory business practices will go on and on. | am sending this email to the local Las
Vegas Metropolitan Police Department, The Attorney General, and the Federal Trade Commission as Jarvis Carson
suggested. The real irony of this situation is that Jarvis Carson may have been the company that would have sincerely
helped make my business a success, but now | cannot afford the chance of spending any more money, | have had it and

do not trust anyone enough to do more.

Sincerely
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. www.consumerprotection.utah.gov
Consumer Complaint Form

The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws. We offer assistance according
to those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to
your case.
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SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT

In the space provided below, concisely and completely descrbe your complamt, including what you have done to resoive the problem,
sjncluding dates and names of those you have contacted Use addibional sheet(s) ONLY if necessary (do not say “see attached”)
Please limit faxed complaints to ten total pages or less  Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division,
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CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (i.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS Matenals submitted with your complaint will NOT be returned to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

In filng this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection is not my private attorney, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that if | have any questions concerning my legal nghts or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me |egal advice and | should contact a private attorney. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of this complaint. The above complaint is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and

belief.
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The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws We offer assistance according
to those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to

your case.
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| am seeking a full refund of $6,500.
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SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT
In the space provided below, concisely and completely describe your complaint, including what you have done to resolve the problem,

including dates and names of those you have contacted Use additional sheet{s) ONLY if necessary (do not say "see attached”)
Please mit faxed complaints to ten total pages orless  Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division

t was charged a total of $6,500 on 2/22/13 for LL.C Setup, Tax Preparation and Credit services The salesman was a telemarketer who
sold the services to me over the phone This was an upsell strategy that was affiiated with a pnor business opportunity that was sold to
me less than 3 weeks prior to 2/22/13 According to the contract, | was to receive an LLC setup, tax preparation services and a bustness
credit program The salesman said their services were needed in order to recelve special tax benefits  The salesman stated that | would
be able to make enough money to pay off the cost of therr services The salesman insinuated that it was a difficult process to setup an
LLC and that it could not be done(should not be done) by myself This 1s completely untrue as anyone can do it online for a few hundred
dollars orless The salesman also said that setting up an LLC required many hours of work and required lots of paperwork {again, not
true as anyone can do It online in a relatively short amount of ime) The salesman went on to say that my assets would be at rnisk unless
| purchased therr services They also said that | would be exposed to lawsuits if | didn’t buy their services  The salesman rushed through
the contract signing process and was eager to close the deal It took 15 minutes for the salesman to inform me of the pricing(LL.C-$1,660
Tax Prep-$2890 Credit Services-$1,950) TOTAL $6,500 The Credit program was ‘reduced’ from $2,950 to $1,850 The salesman sard
that my local CPA wouldn't be able to do online business taxes like they could since this was a ‘complicated’ process The salesman also
stated that | would be at a higher nsk of being audited if | did NOT buy therr services The salesman further stated that it wouid cost too
much to have a local accountant do my taxes This was a complete untruth as | ended up having my local CPA do the taxes and
everything went just fine for a fraction of the cost The salesman knew that | hadn’t made any money yet as they had been given my
iead information from the VIPTEAM BIZ group and that | was Just starting out with my new business The salesman asked for the my
credit card info before the | was allowed to see the contract

The salesman did NOT explain what the monthly charges were for during the sales call | never received any monthly services so there
was no reason for the company to charge a monthly amount | found their monthly charges to be deceptive and exploitative | did NOT
receive any consultation regarding forming a business In terms of customer service, the entire package of services were extremely
expensive for what | actually received | didn't really get much of any value for the services purchased ltems received included a
DUNS number, an LL.C set up, an EIN number and a 'Minute Book' binder with the LLC papers in it Regarding the Tax Services and the
Business Credit Program, I received NOTHING | was under the impression [ was going to be receiving a lot more than what | actually
got | ended up using my personal accountant to do my 2013 taxes and there were no problems in doing so, which contradicts what the
salesman told the me on the phone Regarding the business lines of credit, i felt that a "business credit' or "lines of credit’ meant that it
would allow me to establish a solid Iine of credit with the banks to increase my borrowing power and decrease my interest rates, allowing
me to pay bills and get a good DUNS rating In reality, | received NOTHING 1 was told to go out and apply for some corporate credit
cards | was denied on 3 of them and did get 1 card The vendor did NOT do any work for me regarding this portion of the services - |
had to do all the work | received wirtually NOTHING for the corporate credit program  Overall, NONE of the vendor services met my
expectations | am demanding a full refund of $6,500 for all 3 of the services that were purchased from the vendor

| have sent an email to the company canceliing all services and demanding a full refund of $6,500

I am sending 1n copies of the contracts as well as a copy of the credit card charge made to my account

CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (1 e contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Matenals submitted with your complaint will NOT be returned to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

In filing this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection is not my private attorney, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices |
further understand that if | have any questions concerning my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me legal advice and | should contact a private attorney | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of this complaint The above complaint is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and

belief

SIGNATURE: DATE:




i

i Send to:

i
N Ty State Of Utah Utah Division of Consumer Proteation
el e L Attention: Complaint Processor

Heber M. Wells Building, 2™ Floot

PR T —

& 18} Department of Comme[;'cet . 160 East 300 South, PO Box 146704
; ivisi mer Protection Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6704
. Division of Consu (801) 530-6601 | (801) 530-6001 fax

www.consumerprotection,utah.gcv

T Consumer Complaint Form

The Dnv%sxon of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumner protection laws. We offer assistance acco-ding
aws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint 1o resolve your problem. You may need

to those
to consugt an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to

yaur casp

Namof usmess Euty Da;;'eélo;':ek Olhé lap%oﬁ?%r fac.s mile ]
PRIME CORPORATE SERVICES 855-577-4639
Street Address
12222:S 1000 E Ste 2
| City ; Stale Zip Code
Draper Utah 84020-8278
E-mail Address Wab Address (URL)
steve pnmecorporateservnces com
% % s aﬁ%\m Rt :mv,%g
LR Lty M il e e
Amount ofiTransaction Date of Tranaction Method of payment for transaction
3880% February 5 and 7, March 4 |Visa
| Did you en;er into a conlract with the suppher (including verbally, In writing, over the telephone, elc )7 If yas, give location and date.

No [ ves [7] [Draper, Utah. February 5 and 7, 2013. Amendment March 4, 2013.
Was the pibduct or service advertised? |f yes, give locabon and date.

NO ves [] |It was an unsolicited call.
How would you bke to ses your complaint rasolved?

I am asking for a refund.

But befgre all, it Is important to inform you that throught BBB of Utah, | have already exchanged lelters

for 2 mgnths with Prime Corporate Services. After this period, BBB came in to arbitrate and closed the
case oni July 12, 2013 as beyond purview due to the March 4 Amendment. So first of all, | need to

know if ou can accept my case desp:te thxs Amendment
% S 2 IR

Has this matter been submitted to another govemment agency, an arbitration samce. or to an attorney? ¥ yes, give name, address, and telephon 3
number itia court action has been filed, include namea of court, address, and case numbar.

no []; ves [7] |BBB of Utah. Salt Lake City. Lorie West, councelor, 801-892-6009
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| the space v b and * ly describe yéur complaint, including what you have done to resolve the problem,
including dates and names of those you have contacted. Use additional sheet{s) ONLY if necessary (do not say “see altached’).
Please lmit faxed complaints 1o fen total pages or less. Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be malled to the Division.

Two companies are involved in this complaint :

1. Advantage Education, Draper, Litah
2. Prime Corporate Services, Draper, Utah

The actual complaint is against Prime Corporate Services. | have described the events in chronological orders in the following pages.
I will also file a complaint against Advantage Educhation

{Sormy for not writing more on this page, characters are oo small for me.)

CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOGUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (1.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND

CRIGINALS. Materials submitted with your complaint will NOT be retumed to you.
}
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

In filing this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection is not my private attorney, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misieading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that if | have any questions concerning my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me legal advice and | should gontact a private attorney. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of this complaint. The abovye complaint is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

SIGNATURE:

DATE: July 28, 2043

' 07/25/2013 THU 15:42 [JOB NO. 9579] ooz



1) January 13, 2013

| decided to learn internet mark:E'ng. My goal was to replace my income | had no previous

knowledge of that field (I am 59 years old. My net annual income is less than 18,000%/year. | live
in a small village (4500 residents) in Quebec, Canada.

2) January 2010 25, 2013

| saw an ad on www.coolhandle.¢om asking: "Do you want a free website?” | clicked on “yes” and
wrote my phone number as suggested. This ad was from Advantage Education (Draper). A few
days later, on January 24, 2013, | received a phone call from their representative Mr. John Reed
{801-701-2040) | also talked to the Director, Mr. Shawn ldmonds (801-386-5238) The highlight of
this conversation was that | would or coutd have 100008 after 6 months. | was extremely happy. |
thought this project would save my life. | enrolled with them the same day for a 8-month program

in intemet marketing | paid 4500($ with my credit card. ,
3) January 28, 2013

| received a welcome call from my coach Nico C. on January 28, 2013. This call was the
beginning of my program

4) Between Jan 28 and February 4, 2013

Without my knowledge or consent, Advantage Education gave my name and phone number o
Prime Corporate Services. | found out recently that there is a clause of confidentiality in my
contract with Advantage Education. This clause states that "Marketing Company acknowledges
that he may obtain confidential nal and/or business information from Client and agrees to
keep and maintain such informatign confldential and not to disclose or use such information

without Chient's prior wintten consent”.
i

5) February 2, 2013 i

Mr. Curtis Harward from Prime Carporate Services called me (just 5 days after my welcome call
from Advantage Education). As | was not informed by Advantage Education, PCS’s phone call

was totally unexpected and unsolicited.

Mr. C Harward told me that his company was working with Advantage Education and that having
an LLC would be beneficial for myjintemet marketing business because more and more Amerncan
companies require affiliates to have an LLC. (I found out later that about 15% of American
companies require affiliates to havs an EIN).

At that moment, | understood that fegistering an LLC was part of my program (but | could not
understand why | had not been advised by Advantage Education).

| asked Mr Harward if ] had to register an LLC right away and the answer was that it takes three
weeks to have the papers done. Friom that answer | understood that { would need an LLC as
so00n as possible, so | felt a sense pf emergency to sign for their services. | thought also that if |
have to register an LLC now, it was a sign that money would come fast

At the beginning of my program, my hopes and expectations of creating a bright financial future
with internet marketing were very high. | trusted Advantage Education and 1| had faith in their
program, so | thought | had to trustiPume Corporate Services too But in fact, | felt insecure and
under pressure to accept to enroll with Prime. | had no experience and no knowiedge to evaluate

their services

While Iistening to Mr. Curtis Harward, | was fighting to reach some agreement with myself, | did
not have the financial means to pay for the services and | {alked about my financial situation.

I i " 07/25/2013 THU 15:42 [JOB NO. 9579] Thoo3
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| was hoping that he would provige me another option than buying now. But there was no other
option. He had answers to all my questions and my doubts and | did not find any way out. | am
now convinced his only interest was to sell me his services during the call. His call was certainly

niot in my best interest.

Mr. Harward sold me a very expensive package to register an LLC and an EIN in Utah. (Now |
would say the cost is abusive compare to what | saw on internet). | feit very confused, | felt
prassure and | felt obligated to agcept his offer. (After doing some research, | understood they

had used high-pressure sale .)
| signed two agreements for this package:
- On February 4, ) paid 2990 $ td register an LLC plus 5§9,85% monthly fee.

- On February 6, | paid 1890% fo register and EIN plus 29,95 $ monthly fee for a monthly Tax
'Preparation subscnption. | was offered 1000 $ reduction because | was hesitant. At the end of the
call, ] felt so bad that I was crying on the phone. Mr. Harward told me to “stay focus” and | tried to

control myself.

8. Wh

- Because I was very ¢onfused. | felt under pressure and cobligated to sign.

- Because | thought it was part of my program.

- Because | was not offered any other option than buying now (even if | asked if | could
wait later).

- Because Prime Cofporate Services told me they were working with Advantage
Education and 1 trusted Advantage Education

- Because | believed in a bright financial future with my internet marketing program.

- Because | wanted to|do what was necessary to succeed.

- Because ! thought | would soon make enough money to pay for the cost of the LLC

- Because | was at thg beginning of my program and | could not evaluate objectively if
it was the right time tp register an LLC

- By fear, by ignorance but mainly because | was pressured to do so, | sign for the

services ‘

At first, before | could understancﬂwas what really going on, | tried to convince myself that | had
made the right decision, but | was always feeling bad and | could not find any peace of mind Ever
since day one, it has been a finarjcial and emotional burden in my life. This burden weights so
much that it has senously undermined my abllity to follow my program. | had no energy and | felt
no joy.

7. Clearing up my mind

As | was working with AdvantageJ Education, it cleared up in my mind that it was way too early for
me to register an LLC The more | studied, the more | saw how inappropriate it was for Prime
Corporate Services to call me so early in my training program | strongly felt that they had taken
advantage of me.

8. End of February Phone call to Prime Corporate Services for a refund

After | cleared the confusion in my mind, | called Prime Corporate Services to request a refund. |
explaned my dissatisfaction and told Mr. Harward that | was not advised of their call and that |
could not know if it was the right time for me to register an LLC (in fact, | did not even know if it
was appropriate to have one)

| 1 B " 07/25/2013 THU 15:42  [JOB NO. 9579] dooa



1 insisted on the fact that | had signed because | feit obligated. | explained | was drowning and
that 1 could not sleep because the financial burden was too heavy. | did not felt for one second

that he tried to understand.

Mr. Harward refused to give me & refund saying that | had already agreed to sign and he added
that our conversation had been recorded. | believed there was nothing else to do.

9. End of February, beginning oﬂlMarch 2013.

I explained my whole situation to|Mr Ken Dickensen from Advantage Education. For the first
time, | felt supported He expressed his disapproval In regards of PCS’ approach. He said that
PCS was not supposed to take advantage of their students. He also added that he would call

them. And he did (| spoke to him|afterwards).

10, The Amendment of March 4, 2013 : '
After receiving the call from Advantage Education, Mr. Harward from PCS contacted me and {old
me he would see what he couldi do. | asked again for a refund and | repeated everything | had

said the first ime.

The foliowing day, Mr. Harward offered me a 1000 $ rebate and the cancelation of the two
monthly fees. | said | was expecting a full refund. Mr Harward told me he could not give me a
refund hecause « the govemment has already taken the money. » | remember very well those
words. They made me believe that PCS had given the government some thousands of dollars

| asked what will happen if | dop't accept the offer and the reply was: in that case, things will
remain the same. So there was nb choice, no room for negotiation It was only “take it or leave it".
I felt trapped and | signed even if ] have never agreed to receive only 1000%.

Later that month, | calied the Uta{h Division of Corporations and Commercial Code in Utah and |
learned that the cost o register an? LLC is 70 $ and that there is no fee for a tax number account

t
11. May 5 to July 15_2013 : Comll)lamt to BBB

After a few weeks, | discoverad | ¢ould file a complaint to BBB. | exchanged letters with Prime
Corporate Services for 2 months. During that period, on May 29, | have dissolved the LLC and |
sent an email to inform Prime Corborate Services

After this period BBB informed md that the case was closed as beyond purview. The reason
given by BBB was because | had signed an Amendment on March 4, 2013,

Conclusion !

There is no doubt that the pmblen‘i originates from the violation of the confidentiality clause by
Advantage Education

1

]
There is no doubt that if Prime Corlporate Services waould have had any respect or consideration
for me when they called, they would not have misled me to buy their services and | would not

have bought them.

There 1s no doubt that if Pnime Corporate Services had called me a few weeks later, | would not
have bought their services either |

There is no doubt that | fell into a triap set up by others and 1 am the only one paying for it.

ltis unacceptabie that companies gan get away so easily when they abuse the trust of people.
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Send to:

State Of U t a h Utah Division of Consumer Protection
Aftention: Complaint Processor

k) Heber M. Wells Building, 2™ Floor
Department of Commerce 160 East 300 South, PO Box 146704
% /5 Division of Consumer Protection Salt Laks City, UT 84114-6704

- (801) 530-6601 | (BD1) 530-86D01 fax

www_cansumerprotection. utah.gov

Consumer Complaint Form

The Davision of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws, We offer assistance according
1o those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of lmitations that may apply to
your case.
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Your Name Home tei ono numbar ‘ Dayt me or Work telephone
SAME

COMPLAINT-AGAINS

R . ! : Ty v ! e "" ‘;":‘u ’\'., '.ln‘ Y i T ! ¥ ’3:
"Name of Businesa Entty co e ’ " Daytime telephone rimber Othar ta!aphnne ar racsimlle
Prime Corporation 855-577-4639
Street Address
12222 S1000 E STE 2
Cry Stata Zip Code
Draper Utah 84040
E-mal Address Web Address (URL)
Curtis@primecorateservices.com

RN A o o et S vt

TRANSAGTIONTINFORMATION ™ 1 -+ s o i
Amount of Transactmn Data of Transaction Method of payment for transachion
$4,410.00 11-6-12 credit cards

Did you enter into a contract with the supplier (inciuding verpsily, In writing, over the telephone, etn)? If yes, give location and date.

No [] YEs Prime Corporation

Was the produdt of setvice adverllsed? If yes. give locatlon and date.

No [v] YEs []

How would yot ke o see your complaint resolved?

I would like a jull refund back to my credit cards.
Not only the $4,410.00 but also the monthly charges of $39.95 and $29.50each month

.OTHERINEORMATION: ,, Co IR

Has this malter been submitted tc another govemmem agency, an arbitration servlce. orto an aﬁornew If yes gwe name, address and telephone
number. If a court action has been filed, include name of court, address, and and case numbar

No [] ves [{] |Attorney General State of- FTC

02/12/2914 WBD 12:59 [J0B NO. 5721}

2002
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SUMMARY. OF/ COMPLAINT 0 5 g ¥ 05010 ar w7 i e 5y 8 i O
In the space provided below. eoncisely and completely dascnba your oomplamt including what you have daone to resnlve tha problem,

including dates and names of those you have contacted. Uze additional sheet(s) ONLY if necessary (do not say "see attached”).
Please limit faxed complaints to ten total pages orless. Complaints tolahing more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division.

Prime Corporate Services LLC
12222 S 1000 ESTE2
Draper, UT 84020

8555774638  suppon@primetorporateservices.com

Ail'l‘er signing for & inoney making program, On November 2, 2012 | recsived 2 call from Curtis Harward of Prima Corporate Services
welcoming me.

He toid me | neaded an LLC and a Siate License, They had trainad and expenenced people who had done this numerous times. |
couldn't do this myself and they do great work | couldn't understand why | nesded an LLC | did not want a big business. 1 was
charged $2960.00 on my credit card, | told Curtis that! thought this was included in the original amount. Then the amount of
$39.95 was charged every monih.

He also charged $1460.00 and then $29 50 a month on my credit card This was a charge for taxes.

i neadsd them, that they would take care of taxes for me. They had experienced attomeys and experienced people todo this. Ifl
chose to have someone local to do my taxes they would probably charge $40G0,00 {0 $800.00 a page And a greater risk of being
audited and they wolld not stand by me. | never recelved any help in keeping racords, papers of any coaching in this area.

They did do my 2012 taxes with what | was able to get together.

On January 6, 2014 | called Prime Comorate services got a recording, ! left my name and phone number and that | wanted to cancel
past and future withdrawals and | wanted a full refund. This was not a success for me | did not get a return call.

| also called for a refund of tax charges.  The girl told me 1 needed to talk to James, | couldn't just quit. Jameas Ledbetter called me
{855-577-4638) | told him they had not contacted me until December 26, 2013 for ancther charge of $299.00 for another year of
service, 1told him that | was not happy. |felt that| had not benefitted from this service  He asked if Fred Seymora had contacted me.
He had, | was to geta "Duns & Bradstreet” account and a corporate credit card and make connection with large businass, | told Fred |
had hot sold $500. He soon just quit calling
James told me he could not do a refund, | told him he could and should.

! was sold services and guarantees over the phone with promises of making money.

'm Inmy 70's and feel  was taken advantage of repeatedly Had ) been explained In the beginning | would not have signed up for this.
I spent days trying to figure this out. Not anly the leas of much tme, money, health and having to choose between medicine or
groceries .

The loss of so much by anyone is NOT acceptable. How many others have been taken advantage of?

I want a full rafund,

CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY
—— HE—

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (i.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Materials submitted with your complaint will NOT be retumed to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

In filing this compilaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Pratection 1s not my private attomney, buit
represents the public In enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. 1|
further understand that if | have any questions conceming my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me legal advice and | should contact a private attorney. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of this complaint. The above complaint is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and

belief,

SIGNATURE: DATE: 1 -/4

92/12/2914 WBD 12:50 [J0B NQ. .5721)
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RECEIVED

nd to
State Of U 'ta h JUL 28 2nﬁah Division of Consumer Protection
oN OFAttentxon Complaint Procefsor
DIVISI Heber M. Wells Building, 2™ Floor
Department of Commerce CONSUMER PROTEQ3#:st 300 South, PO Box 146704

Division of Consumer Protection Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6704
{801) 530-6601 | (801) 530-8001 fax

www.consumerprotection utah gov

Consumer Complaint Form
The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws. We offer assistance according
to those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need

to consult an aftorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to
your case.

CONSUMER INFORMATION

Your Name Home teleihone number Daﬁrme or Work teleihone
Stﬁ Z!i Code

COMPLAINT AGAINST }

Name of Business Entity Daytime telephone number Other telephone or facsimile
Prime Corporate Services 855-577-4639

Street Address

12222 S 1000 E STE 2

City State Zip Code

Draper uTt 84020

E-mail Address Web Address (URL)

TRANSACTION-INFORMATION. . . w

Amount of Transaction Date of Transaction Method of payment for transaction
$7,500 total 11/15/13 and 11/19/13 Visa card

Did you enter into a contract with the supplier (including verbally, in wnling, over the telephone, efc )? If yes, give location and date

No [] YES on 11/15/13 and 11/19/13 via phone call

Was the product or service advertised? If yes, give location and date

NO YES [ ]

How would you like to see your complamt resolved?

I would like to get a refund of 75% of the total amount | paid Prime Corporate as | | feel the services |
did satisfactorily receive were only 25% of the total amount. The rest of the services | either did NOT
receive at all OR were very unsatisfactory; | was told | would receive special tax benefits, etc and | was
convinced | could not move forward without their services.

Has this matter been subrmitted to another govemnment agency, an arbitration service, or to an attorney? If yes, give name, address, and telephone
number If a court action has been filed, include name of court, address, and case number.

NO YES [ ]
™
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SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT

In the space provided below, concisely and completely describe your complaint, including what you have done to resolve the problem,
including dates and names of those you have contacted Use additional sheet(s) ONLY if necessary (do not say “see attached”)
Please imit faxed complaints to ten total pages or less  Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division

CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (1.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks ~ front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Matenals submitted with your complaint will NOT be returned to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

In filing this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection 1s not my private attorney, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that if | have any questions concerning my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me legal advice and | should contact a private attorney. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of this complaint. The above complaint is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

SIGNATUR

DATE:_~([y, I\




Prime Corporate Services, LLC

12222 S1000ESTE 2

DRAPER, UT 84020

855-577-4639
support@primecorporateservices.com

Re: Prime Corporate Services

My name i_and ! would like to tell my story as it began on November 15%, 2013 with
Prime Corporate Services. On November 15%, | paid to Prime Corporate Services a $1,660 charge and a
$2,950 charge. Then on November 19" | paid another charge of $2,890 to Prime Corporate. | had
received a phone call from the salesman, Seth Hallows, who actually was a telemarketer from Prime
Corporate Services as he sold me their services over the phone. This call was an upsell that was
affiliated with a prior business opportunity that was soid to me just 2 weeks before on November 1%, |
was convinced that | needed their services in order to receive special tax benefits. He said that | was not
able to claim the business expenses as an education expense; that | would need The Tax Sentry
Accounting Firm to file my taxes for me so they could help me get my money back (especially if the
business didn’t make any money). The salesman said | would be able to make enough money to pay off
the cost of their services. The salesman definitely said it was a difficult process to setup an LLC and that
i could not do it by myself; this actually turned out not to be true as | found out it could be done for a
few hundred dollars or less. The salesman also said that setting up an LLC required many hours of work
and also required lots of paperwork; this turned out not to be true as | discovered later that anyone can
do it online in a relatively short amount of time! The salesman, Seth, told me my assets would be at risk
if | didn’t buy their services. He told me that | needed to protect my assets and in order to do that, | had
to create an LLC. After 30 minutes and his long sales pitch — only then | was informed of Prime
Corporate’s price. On November 19" as | was talking to Curtis Harward (tax guy from Prime Corporate)
he told me a local CPA wouldn’t be able to do online business taxes like they (Prime Corporate) could
because they {local CPAs) don’t have the knowledge of small business deductions, that they only use
standard forms, and that | would lose many deductions. He said | needed to have a good corporate CPA
to do my filing for my personal/business taxes. He also stated that | would be at a higher risk of being
audited if | didn’t buy their services. As it turns out, Tax Sentry (CPA firm}, only filed my personal taxes.
| could have done this for free myself (as | have for MANY years) or even had them filed locally for a
fraction of the cost. According to the contract | signed, | was supposed to receive the following services:
Executive Corporate Credit Package including 12 weeks of scheduled coaching, phone and email support
for 12 months, guidance on how to become business compliant, access to an extensive business
compliance report, access to an exclusive list of credit reporting vendors, welcome call within 24 hours
of sign up and welcome email within 24 hours of sign up, establishment by Prime Corporate Services
with a Limited Liability company in my behalf including, and limited to the filing of Articles of
Organization with chosen State, the federal $54 form filed to obtain EIN number for LLC giving me the
ability to file tax forms and open bank accounts, and an Operating Agreement with the filing of LLC
entity. During my sales call from Seth Hallows with Prime Corporate, he highly recommended setting up
the LLC {81,660 charge); he stated the LLC was the simplest way to run and maintain my business and
have legal protection at the same time. He suggested | don’t set up a corporation or a sole
proprietorship — that the LLC was the best way to go. He said the business startup money is 100% tax
deductible pius all the expenses I'd be incurring along the way. He explained that was why | had to get
this going immediately; it was already November 15" and we were getting close to the end of the year.
He also said he wanted to establish working capital so | wouldn’t have to use my personal money—in
case my business goes under. | was told | had to raise my Paydex score (business credit score} so that |


mailto:support@primecorporateservices.com

could obtain an LLC credit card to shift my business debt {to get it off of my personal assets). He did
state that having a legal operating agreement would prevent audits. In order for me to be able to
establish funding and credit for my LLC, | would have to join their Business Credit Development Program
{$2,950 charge); they would in turn guide me through learning ways of how to pay off my debt, online
marketing, that | would have many tax deductions, and help me to obtain business credit cards. Of
course, everything that was said in the sales call TOTALLY convinced me to buy their services. 1 definitely
was told | couldn’t do just one of their services — that | had to do all three!

| want to express all the other concerns | had with Prime Corporate Services and their Saver’s Tax Plan
1 paid for {52,890 charge). The following list indicates what | was told by Prime Corporate Services about
what the $2,890 charge was for: Tax Sentry would file my personal/business quarterly along with a year
end business filing due April 15 of the next year, that Tax Sentry has more knowledge of small business
deductions ~ that | would lose many deductions if | went local; that | would be sent a business tax
planning guide (tax tracker) that | would use to track all of my business expenses online, that | would be
sent an organizer to use daily to keep track of all business expenses, that the CPA assigned to me would
be able to go online and gather all my expenses and file for me, that Tax Sentry could file my personal
taxes in case my business doesn’t make any money that year — that the deductions can be taken off my
personal income taxes, the monthly retainer fee (which was never explained to me) of 29.95, and the
renewal fee of $329.99 to renew the tax plan every year (January). The concerns i have are the fact |
had to ask Tax Sentry several times for the tax organizer and didn’t actually receive it until after my
taxes were filed in February (3 months after | signed up with them), | never received the business tax
tracker, the 29.95 monthly charge that | am still paying each month was never explained to me and | am
not receiving any services from them — there is no reason why they would need to charge a monthly
payment, the fact that | was told by Prime Corporate that my investments in this process would be 100%
tax deductible — only to be told by Tax Sentry that the investments would have to be spread out over the
next 14 years —the average life of a business {(another HUGE let down as | was counting on getting back
most of my investments), AND the final concern is that | will only be filing my taxes once a year (as told
to me by Mike, the CPA assigned to me). | think Prime Corporate Services (Tax Sentry) charges are
deceptive and exploitative.

| have tried to resolve this issue directly with the company without success. | contacted Prime
Corporate Services via email on July 17, 2014. | received an email response from James at Prime
Corporate asking me when would be a good time for us to talk. I spoke to James on July 18" asking him
to work with me on my refund, but with no success. | am asking for a refund of 75% of the services |
paid for and did NOT satisfactorily receive OR receive at all. | don’t believe the 12 coaching sessions
{lasting maybe 10 minutes every OTHER week) | received and the set up of my LLC warrant a total
combined charge of $7,500. So many things were stated to me verbally in the sales call that never
happened (as stated above). | feel with all that was stated to me in the sales calls convincing me to go
with their services, making untrue statements concerning the filing of my taxes, AND the services Tax
Sentry has not provided — | should qualify for this refund of $5,625. | would have NEVER paid $7,500 just
to get the minimal services | received.

Thank you,
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State Of U ‘ta h RE Utah Division of Consumer Protection
CEIVED Attention Complaint Processor
Heber M. Wells Building, 2™ Floor
Department of Commerce g7 22014 160 East 300 South, PO Box 146704

Division of Consumer Protection Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5704
DIVISION oF (801) 530-6601 | (801) 530-6001 fax

CONSU{miE. PROTECTION WWW COnsumerprotection.utah.gov

Consumer Complaint Form

The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws. We offer assistance according
to those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem. You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be available to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to

your case. 2 P
CONSUMER INFORMATION

Your Nam Home teleihone number Daytime or Work telephone
Street Address
iiti ZJi Code

COMPLAINT AGAINST

Name of Business Entity Daytime telephone number Other telephone or facsimile
Prime Corporate Services 1-855-577-4639

Street Address

12222 S 1000 E. Suite 2

City State Zip Code

Draper ut 84020

E-mail Address Web Address (URL)

www .primecorporateservices.com

TRANSACTION INFORMATION
Amount of Transaction Date of Transachon Method of payment for transaction
$6,905.00 From 12/04/2013 to 12/19/2013 Discover Card

Did you enter into a contract with the suppher (including verbally, in writing, over the telephone, etc)? If yes, give location and date
No [] YES This was done on the internet.

Was the product or service advertised? If yes, give location and date

NO YES []

How would you like to see your complaint resolved?
I would like to receive at least part of my money back. | do not feel | got my money's worth.

OTHER INFORMATION

Has this matter been submitted to another govemment agency, an arbitration service, or to an attorney? If yes, give name, address, and telephone
number If a court achion has been filed, include name of court, address, and case number

NO Yes []



http:wwwconsumerprotectlOn.utah.gov

SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT

In the space provided below, concisely and completely descnbe your complaint, including what you have done to resolve the problem,
including dates and names of those you have contacted. Use additional sheet(s) ONLY if necessary (do not say “see attached”).
Please limit faxed complaints to ten total pages or less. Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division.

| contacted the Attomey Generals office she E-matled me several places | could contact One of the contacts was Seniors vs Crime
They are the ones that told me about you and that you may be able fo help me since | am a sentor citizen  in December 4th, 2013 a
man from Prime Corporate Services called me and ! can't even remember how it got started but before | knew it | had been sent 21
pages of documentation and | was told to sign where it said to sign  Of course | did not have time to read this and did not know what |
was signing. After that all these other people started calling me saying | had signed up for different things to start a business | did not
want to start a business | am retired and just wanted to make some exira money to supplement my social secunty. | charged it fo my
Discover Card and thought $5200.00 was all the charges | had signed up for of course that 1s a lot of money Then | started getting
charges from other services. 12/04/2013 Business Credit program $950 00 12/04/2013 Instate LLC $1660 00 12/09/2013 Tax Plan
$1295.00 and 12/19/2013 Dropshipper phone number 866-850-4871 The fotal | was charged was $6905.00 | believe | was the victm

of fraud or a scam. | still have not paid off my credit card.

CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (i.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Materials submitted with your complaint will NOT be retumed to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW

In fillng this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection is not my private attorney, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that if | have any questions concerning my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me legal advice and | should contact a private attomey. | hereby give my consent to the disclosure
of the contents of this complaint. The above complaint is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and

belief.

SIGNATURE: DATE:
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BBB Business Review

CONSUMER COMPLAINTS

THIS BUSINESS IS NOT BBB ACCREDITED

Prime Corporate Services, LLC
(855) 577-4639

Share Prnt

Custorner Complaints Summary

11 complaints closed with BBB inlast 3 years | 6 closed in last 12 months

Complamt Type Total Closed Complaints
Adverismg/Sales lssues 4

Billing/Collechion Issues 1

Delivery lssues 0

(Guarantee/Warranty issues 0

Problems with Product/Service 6

Total Closed Compiaints 11

Complaint Breakdown by Resolution
Complaint Resolution Log (11) BBB Closure Defimbons
Complaint resolved through BBB process {9 complanis)

121112014 Problems wath Product/Service

1of6 3/26/2015 12.17 PM
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Advestising/Sales Issues | Read Complant Details

AL honar Ntas X
Complaint: Told personal assets were at lugh nsk and using & local CPA would
result in lost tax advantages with senocus repercussions | was contacted by
Pnme Corporate Services on January 17 and 21, 2014 The packages |
purchased were purchased on F17/14 $2950 (Comphance) 1/17/14 $1860 (LLC)
1721114 $2890 (Tax Plan) + Annual fee $329 99 + monthly fee $29 95 (Tax) The
salesman ™ "+ and **** were felemarketers who referenced Catalyst
Coaching and sold the sennces over the phone According to the contracts | was
to receive. Corporate Credit and Business Comphance Establsh LLC, to inciude
corporate binder and corporate seal with ledgers Tax Preparation, State &
Federal Tax Retums, Quarterly taxes filed as needed, personal and business
taxes prepared, Emailed tax planning guide | was sakd that with the LLC our
personal home and credit would be safe from the debt mcurred by the business
But of course with the money | would make with Catalyst [ will be able to pay this
back easlly Since Catalyst was mentoned | assumed they were part of the
package that was needed | want o mention that t costs 3125 o fle an LLC 1
NC twas told with the tax package ¢ would give us an advantage over anyone
focal because many local CPA's do not know the tax laws governing home/oniine
busmesses and would not be able to do online business taxes ike they could
and local would be very expensive. | was lead to befieve that sething up an LLC
was difficult and required a lot of paperwork and without this servics our assels
would be at risk. We would be exposed to law suits and possible business audits
without this service | recervad phone calls every 6 weeks, most of them were
received on Wednesday morning and a message was left on my machine | was
asked to sign up for credit cards under the company name and spend at least
$50 on each in prder to have & reported to bulld up my Dunns and Bradstreet
Paydex score H we got our Dunns credibility up it would be possible o obtain
credit that would have delayed payments or no or jow mierest ioans m order to
aliow my business to move forward without threat of bills not beng paid
Because of the high pressure scare tachcs used by the telemarketers § was
under the assumption that if § dud not purchase these services thet our personal
assets would be at a high nsk and f | attempted to do any of tis on my own |
would mess it up and there would be harsh repercussions  Credit Card
mnformaton was vertfied before | saw the contract and tme to read the contract
was mmimal. i) had been properly informed by the telemarketer of the services |
could have seen how simple these tasks were and how hittle they would actualty
be domng | would like to mention that | have tried to resolve this directly with the
campany but without success | feed that because of these deceptve prachices
and misrepresentations | would hike a refund of $7700 less ihe actual cost of
secunng the LLC or $7500

Desired Settlement: If | had been propetly informed by the telemarketer of the
services | could have seen how simple these tasks were and how littie they
would actually be domng [ would Iike to mention that | have ied 1o resoive lhis
directy with the company but wathout success | feel that because of these
decepbve practces and rmistepresentations | woukd kke a refund of $7700 less
the aclual cost of secunng the LLC or 37500

Business Response. Intial Business Response /* (1000, 5, 2014/09/18) *7
Contact Name and Title *** **** Customer Service Manager Contact
Phone XXX-XXX-XXXX Contact Email ****@pnmecorporateservices com We
have already spoke to **** **** and resolved her complamt

B
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8/1/2014 Problems with Product/Service | Read Complaint Details

Aogtons! NG e X
Complalmt | am seeking a 75% refund of the total charges of $7,500 because of
infenor service and/or no service at alf was told | had to have theirr service On
1111513 | pad Ppime Corporate Services $1,660 and $2,850 On 1119/13 | pad
Pnme Corporate $2,890 ) recerved a phone call from salesman, ™ *
(tolemarketer) to sell me their services by phone The call was an upsell that was
affilkated with a prior business opportumty sold to me 2 weelks before on
1181113, | was cormanced | neaded therr senaces in order to receive special tax
benefits He said | was not able to daum the business expense as an education
expetise, | would need The Tax Sentry Accounting Firm to file my taxes for me
s0 they could help me get my money back (especially i the busmess ddn't make
any money) The salesman said | would be able to make anough money lo pay
off the cost of ther services The salesman said it was a difficult process to setup
an LLC and that | couid not do it by myseff; this actually tumed out to be faise, |
found out it coukd be done for a few hundred dollars or less The salesman also
said sethng up an LLC required many hours of work and required lots of
paperwork, this turmed out to be faise, | discovered later that anyone can do it ,
onitne m a refabvely short amount of bme! The salesman told me my assets
would be at sk i { didn’t buy thesr services He told me | needed to protect my
assets and to do that, | had to start an LLC. After 30 mintites and his jong sales
pitch, | was informed of Pnme Corporate's pnce On 1171913 ) talked to ****
Feertr (tay guy from Pome Corporate), he sad local CPAs can't do online
business taxes hke thay can as they (local CPAs) don't have the knowledge of
small business deductions, they only use standard forms, and | would lose many
deduchons, I nsed o have a good corporate CPA to do my filing for my
personabibusiness taxes; I would be at a higher nsk of being audsted | didn't
buy their services Tax Sentry {CPA firm) ONLY filed my personal taxes | could
have done thus for free myself or had them filed locally for a frachon of the cost.
According to the contract | signed, | was SUPPOSED to receive the following
services. Executve Corporate Credit Pkg with 12 wiks of scheduled coaching,
phone/emar support for 12 months, gurdance on how o become business
complant, access to an extensive business comphance reporl, access toan
exclusive hst of credit raporting vendors, welcome call within 24 hours of sign up
and welcome email within 24 hours of sign up, estabiishment by Pnme
Corporate Services of an LLC in my behalf mcluding, and kmited 10 the filng of
Arucies ot Organzation with chosen State, the federal S84 forn filed to obtan
EIN number for LLC giving me the ability to file tax forms and open bank
acrounts, and an Operatng Agreement with the filing of LLC entty Dunng my
sales call from **** he highly recommended setting up the LLC {$1,660), he
stated the LLC was the simplest way to run and mamtan my busmess and have
fegal protection at the same bme He suggested | don't set up a corporaton or
sole propnetorship-LLC was the best way 1o go He sard the business startup
money 15 100% tax deduchble plus all the expenses 1'd be mcurnng along the
way He stated | had to get this going immediataly as we were getiing clase to
the end of the year He 1to Yworking capital so | wouldn't have to
usa my personal money in case my business goes under | had to rase my
Paydex score s6 | could obtain an LLC credit cand 1o shift my business debt off
my personal assets Me stated having a legal operabng agreement would
prevent audits For me to establish funding and credrt for my LLC, { had to jon
ther Business Crednt Davelopment Program (82,9503, they would gude me
through leaming how to pay off my debt, online marketng, help me secure
busmess cradit cards, and | would have many lax deductions Everylhing sad n
the sakes call TOTALLY convinced me to buy their senaces- was told | couldn !
do just 1 of their services- had to do all 3¢

Desired Settlement: | want Yo express all the other concems | had with Pnme
Corporate Services and ther Saver's Tax Plan t pand for (32,890 charge) The
following hst indicates what [ was told by Pnme Corporate Services about what
the $2,890 charge was for Tax Sentry would file my personalbusiness quarterly
along with 8 year end business filing due Apnl 15 of the next year, that Tax
Sentry has more knowledge of small business deduchons - that | would lose
many deductions if | went local, that | would be sent @ business tax plannmg
gude {tax tracker) that | would use to track all of my business expenses online,
hat } would be sent an organmzer 1o use daily to keep tack of all business
expenses, that the CPA assigned to me woukl be able to go online and gather alt
iy expenses and file for me, that Tax Sentry could file my personal taxes in case
my business doesn’t make any money that year - that the deductons can be
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51112014

2014

taken off my personal income taxes, the monthly retainer fee (which was never
exptained to me} of 29 85, and the renewal fee of $329 99 i renew the tax plan
every year (January} The concerns | have are the fact { had to ask Tax Sentry
seyeral tmes for the tax asganizer and didi't actually recewve 1t untl after my
taxes were filed i February (3 months after ! signed up with them), } never
received the business tax tracker, the 29 95 monthly charge that | am sull paymng
each month was never explamned o me and | am not receving any services from
them - there 1S no reason why they would need to charge a monthly payment,
the fact that | was told by Pime Corporate that my mvestments i this process
would be 1005 tax deduchble - only ®© be told by Tax Sentry that the
mvestments would have to ba spread out over the next 14 years - the average
Ife of a business (another HUGE iet down as | was counting on getting back
most of my investments), AND the final concem s that | will only be filing my
taxes once a yoar (as told to me by ™ the CPA assigned to me) | think Pnme
Corporate Services (Tax Sentry) charges are deceptive and expioitative | have
ined to resolve this 1ssue directly with the company without success | contacied
Pnme Corporate Services via ematl on July 17, 2014 | received an email
response from *** at Pnme Corporate asking me when would be a good time
for us fo talic | spoke to ¥ on July 18th asking i to work with rme on my
vefund, but with nio success | am askng for 2 refund of 75% of the services |
paid for and did NOT sabsfactonly recewve OR receive at all | don't befieve the
12 coaching (i g maybe 10 mi every OTHER week) | receved
and the set up of my LLC warrant a total combined charge of $7,500 So many
thimgs were stated to me verbally m the sales call thet never happened {as
stated above) | fizel with all that was stated to me i the sales calls convincing
me to go with thesr sennces, making untrue statements concerrang the fitng of
my taxes, AND the services Tax Sentry has not provided - | should qualfy for this
refund of $5,625 | would have NEVER paid $7,500 just to get the raiumal
services | received

Business Resp Initial Busl Resp J* {1000, 6, 2094/07/30)
Contact Name and Title =*** *>=**** Customer Service Manager Contact
Phone XXXXXXXXXX Contact Email. " @pnmecorporateservices.com We
resoived any concems with the chent a long ime ago The client informed us that
she has retracted any complaints nitial Consumer Rebuttal /* (2000, 7,
2014/08/01) *1

Problems with Product/Service

Adverising/Sales issues

Problerns with Product/Serice | Read Complamt Details
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A oog’ Maas
Complaint: Forming a Limited Liability Corporation not needed at very high cost,
Sething an unnecessary worthiess credit plan, selling a unnecessary tax plan On
5/8/2013 { was charged $1660 for creating an Ovegon Lirmted Liability Corp
{LLC) and $1950 for Corporate Creddt Planning, by Pnme Cosporate Services
These amounts were charged to my credd card | was to receive an Oregon
Lirruted Labirdy name and tax 1) number and Credit Planning Program for my
onine business, arranging for compantes to extend me business credit accounts
| was rushed to sign onhine that day without any bme to check out any of the
claims made to me on the phone | was not told about any cancellation pohey
The salesman told me that | needed 10 get my new online busmess under the
Limited Latabty Comp number This would protect me o the business didn't
succeed, plus the customers would be drawn to that m my oniine business it
was also stated that geting business credit would be necessary to gethng
suppliers for my products to seli on my website They had chents that had
receved offers from companies 1o sell products that required large deposits and
they were earming great amounts, so this creddt plan was really necessary nght .
away There was great hype from fius salesman, & lot of examples and speed
was necessary to do this 1t would be of big benefit to my sales to have the LLC
! was given several exampies of therr clients who were so successful and these
services weve of great importance to them | did recewe an Oregon LLC and tax
1D numbey, but have found as the sofe owner in the LLC that there 1s no
advantage nor s there any protection agamst falure | do not need a credit plan
as | have my own supphers and have made my own arrangements with them |
have never needed the Credit planming and have received no benefit at ali from
this program On 5/29/2013 | was charged $2830 00 through Prime Corporate
Sernces, to purchase a tax package for my new business, as fing for the LLC
was going to be comphcated, 50 was fold It was explamed the tax package
mcluded filing of monthiy reports, quarterly returns and annuat tax retumns, all
required for an LLC Agaun this was a rush to get the good deal they were seiling
on that day [ was not told of a cancellabon policy nor given any hme to
mvestigate This company Tax Sentry, would do the requmred monthly reporbng
and since sales couid be large in a short penod of bme, | would need this
service There s very Iittle difference i filing taxes than a sole propnetorship
which | already have and | can do my own taxes | have not had any imcome
from this business yet so do not need the tax service or the LLC | stil have no
need of this service

Desired Settlement. A partial refund of $960 for the hmited labihity corporation
as i did receve a LLC number that s useable A full refund of $1950 for the
useless credit plan, and a Full refund of $2880 for the unnecessary tax plan | do
not want to have my records floating around out on internet nor do | need my
taxes done by anyone | have been duped in tunking | needed someone else to
do them That s a total refund of $5800

B Rasp imtial B Resp 7 {1000, 5, 2014/01/08) */
Contact Name and Tile ***** ***** Contact Phone JOOQOOOOXX Contact
Email ~*"@pmmnecorporaleservices com On 05/08/13 ™**** **** hured Pnme
Corporate senvices 1o create her an LLC we filled her articles of organization with
the state of Oregon and Secretary of the State we also provided her the 584
form so she can have a tax 10 number inked to her LLC ™" ™" aiso wred
Pnme to give her coaching on buitding corparate credit with our coach = ***
she has complated aknost all of her coaching lessons and worked wath ¥
throughout all of her sessions On 05/29/13 =**** **** Hired Pnme to do and filer
her business texes as well as her personal taxes for free we supplied her with a
tax tracker and unhimited support and coaching 0 regards to any tax related
questions or concems Pnme has not yet filled her taxes for 2013 but we have
prepared what information we did have going off of the services she requested
Prirne to fulfil for her We can provide contracts and coaching notes  needed
Final Business Response /* (1000, 8, 2014/01/16) */ We are willing to agree to
the LLC request, but a full refund on the Corporate Credit when ****** has
completed the course seems unfair, as well as a full refund on the Tax Program
when work was done Would ****** be willing to compromise on a number that
was farr for both sides?
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taken off my personal ncome taxes, the monthly relamer fee (which was never
explained to me) of 28 95, and the renewal fee of $320 99 to renew the tax plan
every year (January) The concems | have are the fact | had fo ask Tax Sentry
several tmes for the tax organizer and didn't actually receive it unil after my
taxes were filed in February (3 months after | signed up with them), 1 never
received the busmess tax tracker, the 28 85 monthly charge that | am shil paying
each morth was never explamed to me and | am not recemang any services from
them - therz 18 no reason why they would need to charge a monthly payment,
the fact that | was toid by Pome Corp that my w mn this process
would be 100% tax deductible - only to be toid by Tax Sentry that the
mvestments would have to be spread out over the naxt 14 years - the average
Iife of a business (another HUGE let down as | was counting on getting back
most of my mvestments), AND the final concem s that | will only be filing my
taxes once a year (as toid to me by ** the CPA assigned fo me) | think Prime
Corporate Services {Tax Sentry) charges are desephive and explotabive | have
fnied to resoive s issue dyectly with the company without success | contacted
Prime Corporate Services wa email on July 17, 2014 | raceived an ernail
response from ***** at Pnme Corporate aslang me when would be a good time
for us to talk | spoke to ™ on July 18th asking tum to work with me on my
reﬁqu,bmwmncsums t am askmy for 8 refund of 75% of the senaces |
pad for and did NOT satsfactonly receve OR receve at all | don? believe the
12 coaching sessions (lasting maybe 10 minutes every OTHER week) | recaived
and the set up of my LLC warrant a total combined charge of $7,500 So many
things were slated to me verbally m the sales call that never happened (as
stated above) | feel with all that was stated &0 me in the sales calls convincing
me to go with thewr services, making untrue staterments concerming the: filing of
my taxes, AND the services Tax Sentry has not provided - | should qualdy for this
refund of $5,625 twould have NEVER paid $7,500 just to get the mmmal
services | receved

Busmness Response: Initial Business Response /* (1000, 8, 2014/07/30) %/
Contact Name and Title **** ****** Customer Service Manager Contact
Phone XOO0OOOKXX Contacd Emall " @pnmecorporateservices. com We
resolved any concems with the cient a long tme age  The chient mformed us that
she has retracied any complamnts inftial Consumer Rebuttal /~ (2000, 7,
2014708/01) 1

Prablems with Product/Senvice

Advertsing/Sales Issues

Problems with Product/Sesvice | Read Complaint Details
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112112014 Biling/Collection Issues

121372013 Adverbising/Sales Issues

8BB Found business made good fath effort to resolve complaint but customer not
satisfied with business response (2 complamnts}

View Complamts Summary by Resolution Pie Chart on Pnime Corporate Services, LLC

industry Comparison i

Telemarketing Services, Call Centers, Business Consultants,
Coaching - Business, Incorporabng Companres, Tax Return
Preparation

g0l -89 2~ Lo
inlo @ ulah.whbor
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Send to:

| . o .
State of Utah e
Heber M. Wells Building, 2™ Floor
D_ePa_rtment Of Commerce . 160 East 300 South, SM Box 146704
Division of Consumer Protection Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6704
(801) 530-6601 | (801) 530-6001 fax
www.consumerprotection.utah.gov

Consumer Complaint Form

The Division of Consumer Protection is charged with enforcing consumer protection laws. We offer assistance according
to those laws; however, you should not rely solely on the filing of this complaint to resolve your problem You may need
to consult an attorney to determine what remedies may be avatlable to you and any statute of limitations that may apply to

your case.

CONSUMER INFORMATION

Home number Daybme or Work one

| I

COMPLAINT AGAINST

Name of Busmess Entity Daytime telephone number Other telephone or facsimile
Prime Corporate Services,LLC [(855)577-4639  [(801)207-8547
Street Address

12226 South 1000 East Suite 10

City State Zip Cade
Draper uT 84020

E-mall Address Web Address (URL)

www.primecorporateservices,lic

TRANSACTION INFORMATION
Amount of Transaction Date of Transaction Method of payment for transaction
$5,373.32.00 4/11,5/7,513,6/3/2015 2 Visas & 1 Mastercard
Did you enter into a contract with the supplier (indluding verbally, in writing. over the telephione, etc)? If yes, give location and date.

No [] YEs In writing,4/11,4/17,4/24,5/3,& 6/3,2015
Was the product or service advertised? If yes, give location and date.

NO [] ves[v] |EID # for business,4/27/2015
How would you like to see your complaint resolved?
| would like to solve the complaint by getting ALL MY MONIES RETURNED TO ME! This scam has
cost me $5,373.32.00 in credit card bills-1 have lost my credit rating thanks to this company! | found
out through the state of Oregon that | DON'T HAVE A LLC LIKE | WAS INFORMED?! This company
has to be stopped as they are doing this to other people!

OTHER INFORMATION

Has this matter been submitted to another govemment agency, an arbitration service, or to an attomey? If yes, give name, address, and telephone
number. If a courl action has been filed, indude name of court, address, and case number.

NO [v] YES[]I
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SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT

In the space provided below, concisely and completely describe your complaint, induding what you have done to resolve the problem,
indluding dates and names of those you have contacted. Use additional sheet(s) ONLY if necessary (do not say “see attached™).
Please mit faxed complaints to ten total pages or less. Complaints totaling more than ten pages should be mailed to the Division.
First of all, | contacted The 's Office in , Depariment of Justice to find out that | indeed did not have a
registered LLC with the state The Departmen ice advised me to contact the state of Utah-Consumer Compaints
Department. | also, contacted my 3 it card companies, On Point Community Credit Union credit department to file a dispute and
have monies removed from my credit card and to dose my card; next | contacted Mastercard credit card to also file a dispute; and
finally contacled U.S. Bank to file a dispute and remove the monies involved. | by the 24th of July what their decisions will
be reganding my dispute. Prime Corporate Services,LLC called me on July 6 telling me that they had filed with the State or a
LLC for me-they left 2 message and | did not retumn their call. i cal which is owned by Prime {0 try and get my fees
of $34.95 removed and not appear on my November bihng from it Card-l informed them that | wanted to cancel with
them and they would not cancel! 1 aiso received a calt message ELS Mentors wanting to know my financial situation
with Volusion-the web hosting company, 1 also, did not return this call but called Volusion and they have NO RECORD of me. These
calis to resolve the problem were done today, July 6,2015

CONTINUE ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY

PLEASE ATTACH COPIES OF ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO YOUR COMPLAINT (i.e. contracts,
warranties, bills received, cancelled checks — front and back, correspondence, etc.). DO NOT SEND
ORIGINALS. Materials submitted with your complaint will NOT be returned to you.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING BEFORE SIGNING BELOW
In filing this complaint, | understand that the Division of Consumer Protection is not my private attorney, but
represents the public in enforcing laws designed to protect the public from misleading or unlawful practices. |
further understand that if | have any questions conceming my legal rights or responsibilities, the Division
cannot give me fegal advice and | should contact a private attorney. | understand that this complaint and any

materials | provide to the Division that are records under the Utah Government Records Access and
t to the disclosure of the complaint and
above complaint is true and accurate to

orized representative is filing the

TE: b A0L5T
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